Form # P 04

## DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

## CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And

Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT	<b>15</b> (mit(Nam <b>)</b> (1) 331405
This is to certify thatStroudwater Farms Assoc/Ko has permission toBuild New 2,150 sq. Ft. Sing		SEY OF PARIL AND
provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and uthis department.	m or ention eptirine and of the entire	ng this permit shall comply with all of the City of Portland regulating es, and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	fication inspect in must in and with in permit on procure this liding or at thereof ed or discontinuous discontinu	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		

Fire Dept. Health Dept. \_

Appeal Board

Other \_\_

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

3-12 MI 3-51 170

Cit	y of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit	Application	Permit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
	Congress Street, 04101				02 1405	OF 4 2003	217 B05	0001
Loca	ation of Construction:	Owner Name:		C	Owner Address:		Phone:	
<b>3</b> R	Rivers Edge Dr. Lot # 20	Stroudwater F	arms Ass	soc	91 Johnson Rd	y v a straight	207-78 1-3	036
	usiness Name: Contractor Name:		(	Contractor Address:		Phone		
n/a	√a Kennedy & Walsh Construction		nstruction	Portland		20778130	36	
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		P	Permit Type:			Zone:
n/a		n/a			Single Family			58
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:			Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	1/2-3
Va	cant	Build New 2.1		Single	\$1,641.00	\$180,000.00		Contra
		Family Home		1	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INSPEC		the
						Denied Use Gro	oup:	Турс
						145		75
						<i> </i>	50CH 19	99
	oosed Project Description:						1.12	nl 1 -
Bu	ild New 2,150 sq. Ft. Single	e Family Home		<u></u>	Signature	Signatur		2/04/03
				P	PEDESTRIAN ACT	IVITIES DISTRICT (P	'.A.P.)	/ /
					Action Approx	ved Approved w/0	Conditions [	Denied
				 	Signature.		Date	
Peru	mit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	1		Zoning	Approval	/	
gg	5	11/12/2003				,FF		
1.			Spec	ial Zone or Review	7 7 7 .			
1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and		oes not preclude the	l Spec	و منه کال در	S Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Prese	rvation
			Sho	eial Zone or Review	S Zoni		Not in Distric	
			Sho	oreland but well	S Zom GOV [] Varianc			
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	g applicable State and		oreland but well	Zom  Variance  W  Miscelli	e		t or Landmark
	Applicant(s) from meeting	g applicable State and	Sho	oreland but well	Variance	e	Not in Distric	t or Landmark
	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in	g applicable State and aclude plumbing,	Sho	oreland but well	Variance	e aneous	Not in Distric	t or Landmark
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	oreland but well	Variance Miscella	e aneous	Not in District	t or Landmark
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	oreland but well	Variance Miscella	e aneous onal Use	Not in District	t or Landmark
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous onal Use	Not in Distriction  Does Not Requires Revi	t or Landmark
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous onal Use tation	Not in Distriction  Does Not Requires Revi	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous onal Use tation	Not in District Does Not Requires Review Approved	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland od Zone odivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous onal Use tation	Not in District Does Not Requires Review Approved	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous onal Use tation	Not in District Does Not Requires Review Approved Approved	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous onal Use tation	Not in District Does Not Requires Revi Approved Approved Denied	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous conal Use dation	Not in District Does Not Requires Revi Approved Approved Denied	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous conal Use dation	Not in District Does Not Requires Revi Approved Approved Denied	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous conal Use dation	Not in District Does Not Requires Revi Approved Approved Denied	t or Landmark uire Keview ew
2.	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.  Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.  Building permits are void within six (6) months of the False information may investigate the second s	g applicable State and aclude plumbing, if work is not started ne date of issuance.	Sho	etland by truelled and zone Appelled by the bodivision	Miscella Condition	e aneous conal Use dation	Not in District Does Not Requires Revi Approved Approved Denied	t or Landmark uire Keview ew

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

TO:

Inspections Department

FROM:

Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator

DATE:

July 2, 2004

RE:

C. of O. for #93 River's Edge Drive

(CBL 217B050) (ID 2003-0237)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Site work complete:

At this time, I recommend issuing a permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments.

Cc: Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager

Mike Nugent, Inspection Services Manager

File: O:\plan\drc\riversedgelot20a.doc

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit			Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
<b>389</b> Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716			6 03-1405	11/12/2003	217 B050001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
93 Rivers Edge Dr. (Lot # 20)	Stroudwater Farms As	ssoc	91 Johnson Rd		207-781-3036
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
n/a	Kennedy & Walsh Co.	nstruction	Portland		(207) 781-3036
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		•
n/a	n/a		Single Family		
Proposed Use:		ropos	ed Project Description:		
Build New 2,150 sq.ft. Single Family	Home	Бино	New 2,150 sq. Ft. S	ingle rainily nome	
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns <b>Reviewe</b> r	: Marge Schmuckal	Approval Da	nte: 11/18/2003
Note:			C		Ok to Issue:
1) No daylight basements are being s	hown No davlight base	ements are being	annroved		
<ul><li>2) Separate permits shall be required rear deck and a 8'x32' front porch.</li><li>3) This permit is being approved on twork.</li></ul>				- 11	
Dept:BuildingStatus:ApNote:11/24/03 left vm w/ Morin Dr11/25 called back, discussed of Left vm w/Bryan K. To call at	earrying beam spans and	ut plans	: Jeanine Bourke		Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) The engineer is on vacation, so a c discussion and verification of the c				t available. Prior to	any framing, a
2) Separate permits are required for a					
* Chimpey of	Usclosm fice Fo	e mus	t be c	copied to	JB

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: Lot	#20 g	Zvare = Jae	
Total Sauare Footage of Proposed Structure		Square Footage of Lot <b>25</b> , 244	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot  Chart# Block# Lot# 91 Johnson  217 - 13 - 050 - 00		nnedy & Walsh conson / Rd. Falmouth, 104105	St. Telephone: ME 781-3036
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	talanhana	name, address & Kennedy & Walsh etion LL C, n Ed. Falmouth, ME. 036	Cost Of Work: \$ 180,000 Fee: \$ 1104
Current use: Raw land			300 sik pla 75 CKC
Approximately how long has it been vacant:  Proposed use: Single Camily Residence  Project description:			
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Kennedy	g Walsh Constru	action 181-3036
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Brvan Kenne v 831-9789  Mailing address: 91 Johnson Rd.  Falmouth, ME 64105  We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: 831-9789			
THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY			

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or thuf the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Than Kinned	Data: 1/15-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4<sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall

Applicant: Kennedya, Walsh Constonibate: Address: 93 Riversedge Drive (12+20) C-B-L: 217-B-050 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE #03-1408 Date-New Developmin Zone Location - Contract Zone - C8- Regulat Interior or corner lot -Proposed Userwork - Construct New Single framily have with Attach Servage Disposal - Coty Lot Street Frontage - 50 min required 27,51, 8hom Front Yard - 25 min cey - 28 Scalas Rear Yard. 25' min Feg - 131'SCA Can Side Yard - 14 min Reg - 15 ( \$42 / 5how 25tory 14412 Front porch 75/2 3/4/0 Projections - (CACEL - CEAR Deck & Width of Lot - 75 min = 115 Scaling Height - 35/MAX - 25'Scaled Lot Area - 6,500 4 min 25, 244 9 given 576 196 Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 25 6M AX (= 631/4) Area per Family - 6,500 P -25,244 Fgiven Off-street Parking - ZpkgSpaceS reg - ZCA Loading Bays - NA Site Plan - inwortmor # 2003-0237 Shoreland Zoning Stream Protection - within , but bull Flood Plains - PANEX 16-, Zanex Notin Alstone D 40' Sever exsentent 30' wde Drawige effermed

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM DRC Copy

2003-0237 Application I. D. Number

		oop,	
Stroudwater Farms Assoc			11/10/2003
Applicant		<del></del>	Application Date
91 Johnson Rd,Falmouth,ME 0	4105		Rivers Edge Lot # 20
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
		Rivers Edge Dr. Lot#20, P	ortland, Maine
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed Site	
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	217 B050001	of Disability
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho		Assessor's Reference: Cha	
Proposed Development (check all th	_	Building Addition Change Of Use	
☐ Manufacturing ☐ Warehous	e/Distribution Parking Lo	t Oth	er (specify)
2,150 sq. Ft.			<u> </u>
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units A	creage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan	Subdivision	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
(majorhinor)	# of lots		<del></del>
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	☐ HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
_			
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan \$2	Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$50.00 Date 11/12/2003
ıl Statuş:		Reviewer Jay Reynolds	
Approved	3	Denied	
Approval Date11/17/2003		1/17/2004 Extension to	Additional Sheets Attached
Condition Compliance	Jay Reynolds signature	11/17/2003 date	-
	Signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*	Not Required	
No building permit may be issued	until a performance guarantee h	nas been submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepte	ed		
	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid			,
	date	amount	
Building Permit Issue			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduce	ed		
_	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupa	incy	Conditions (See Attache	•
	date	land	expiration date
Final Inspection			
<u>.</u>	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Release	ed		
	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted			
-	submitted date	amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released			
	date	signature	

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION**

2003-0237 PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

		ADDENDUM	Application I. D. Number
Stroudwater Farms Assoc Applicant 91 Johnson Rd , Falmouth , ME 04105			11/10/2003
			Application Date
			Rivers Edge Lot#20
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
		Rivers Edge Dr. Lo	t#20, Portland. Maine
Consultant/Agent		Address of Propose	d Site
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	217 6050001	
Applicant or Agent Dayti	ime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Referen	ce: Chart-Block-Lot

#### **Approval Conditions of DRC**

- 1 All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 2 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 3 Your new street address is now #93 River's Edge Drive, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 4 A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 5 As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Works Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
- 6 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as necessary due to field conditions.
- 7 Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established prior to soil disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines.

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION** PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FOR

**Building Copy** 

RM	2003-0237 Application I. D. Number			
1111012003				
	Application Date  Rivers Edge Lot # 20			
). Portla	Project Name/Description and, Maine			
te				
Chart-Blo	Residential Office Retail			
	Zoning			
	14-403 Streets Review			
	<ul><li>DEP Local Certification</li><li>Other</li></ul>			
\$50.0	0 Date _1111 <b>2/2003</b>			
d				
	Additional Sheets Attached			
	expiration date			
ce ched)	signature expiration date			

Stroudwater Farms Assoc			111012003 Application Date
Applicant 91 Johnson <b>Rd</b> . Falmouth . ME 04	105		rivers Edge Lot # 20
Applicant's Mailing Address	105		Project Name/Description
The second of th		Rivers Edge Dr. <b>Lot#20</b> , Portland	·
Consultant/Agent Aoent Ph: Aaent Fax:		Address of Proposed Site	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		217 B050001	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephon	ne, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Bloc	k-Lot
Proposed Development (check all tha	at apply): 🗸 New Building 🔲 I	Building Addition	Residential Office Retail
Manufacturing Warehouse	/Distribution	Other (spe	ecify)
2,150 sq. Ft.	_		
Proposed Building square Feet or # o	of Units Acreaç	ge of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan	Subdivision	☐ PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor)	# of lots	TAB Review	14 400 Guesto Noview
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional	Zoning Variance		Other
Use (ZBA/PB)			
Fees Paid: Site Pla \$25	50.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review\$50.00	Date 1111 <b>2/2003</b>
Building Approval Statu	ıs.	Reviewer	
Approved	Approved w/Conditions	Denied	
	See Attached		
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
<u> </u>	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required'	Not Required	
• No building permit may be issued un	ntil a performance guarantee has t	peen submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepted	-		
Ferformance Guarantee Accepted	date	amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid	dato	amount	expiration date
inspection ree raid	date	amount	_
☐ Building Permit Issue	dato	amount	
	date	<u> </u>	
Performance Guarantee Reduced			
Chomiciles Sudidities Neutres	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupan		Conditions (See Attached)	oignatui <del>c</del>
Temporary Certificate of Occupan	date	Conditions (See Attached)	expiration date
Final Inspection	uale		expiration date
rinal inspection	date	oignatura	_
Cortificate Of Occurs	ual <del>e</del>	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy	date	_	
Doubours on an Occasion to Dail			
Performance Guarantee Released			_
	date	signature	
Defect Guarantee Submitted	1 0 1 1		
	submitted date	amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released		<del></del>	_
	date	signature	

### AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF REAL ESTATE

whose	This Agreement made and entered into this
	The parties hereto agree as follows:
1.	PREMISES. Subject to Paragraph 4 hereof, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees to buy certain real estate located in Portland, Cumberland County, Maine in a development known as River's Edge and more particularly described as Lot Number on a plan entitled "Final Subdivision Plan, River's Edge, Congress Street, Portland, Maine Made for Stroudwater Farms Associates" prepared by Owen Haskell, Inc. dated April 10,2001and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 201, Page 494, together with all appurtenant rights and easements, (hereinafter the "Premises").
2.	PURCHASE PRICE. Buyer agrees to pay for the Premises the sum of  (the "Pur? ase-Price"), payable as follows:
	<ul> <li>a. Earnest Money Deposit.  All and 00/100 Dollars and  and 00/100 Dollars and  and 00/100 Dollars and  and 00/100 Dollars and  and 00/100 Dollars and execution of this Agreement (the "Deposit"). The Deposit shall be held by the Seller, in a nonsegregated account and without interest, and shall be credited towards the Purchase Price if and when there is a closing and otherwise pursuant to this Agreement.</li> <li>b. Balance of Purchase Price at Closing. The balance of the Purchase Price,  and 00/100 Dollars (\$</li></ul>
3.	TITLE. Seller shall convey the Premises to Buyer at Closing in fee simple with good and marketable title in accordance with the standards of the Maine Bar Association, free and clear of all liens but subject to easements, privileges, restrictions and agreements of record. If Seller is unable to convey title as aforesaid, Seller shall be given a reasonable time period in which to remedy any title defects. If such defects cannot be corrected or remedied, or if Seller elects in Seller's discretion not to remedy the same, then the Deposit shall be returned to Buyer and this Agreement, and Seller's and Buyer's obligations to each other hereunder will terminate. Buyer may, at Buyer's option, elect to close notwithstanding such defects

as may exist without a reduction in the Purchase Price.

- 5. POSSESSION. Seller shall deliver possession of the Premises of Buyer free and clear of all leases, tenancies and occupancies by any person.
- 6. ADJUSTMENT, PRO-RATION AND CLOSING COSTS.
  - a. Real estate taxes and assessments shall be pro-rated as of the Closing on the basis of the latest available tax bill.
  - b. The Maine Real estate Transfer Tax shall be paid one-half by each of Seller and Buyer. The recording fee for the deed will be paid by the Buyer.
  - c. The Buyer shall pay to the Seller an amount equal to One-sixth (1/6<sup>th</sup>) the estimated annual common expense charges for the Premises, and Seller shall contribute such payment for the Buyer to a working capital fund established by the Seller as a segregated account, owned by and in the name of the Association, established at a Maine financial institution insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or other equivalent federally sponsored insurance. Such payment to the working capital fund shall not be treated as a prepayment of monthly common expenses assessments.
- 7. DEFAULT AND REMEDIES. In the event that Buyer fails to close hereunder for a reason other than the default of Seller, Seller's remedies shall be either (i) retention of the Deposit as full and complete liquidated damages in lieu of any other legal or equitable remedy, or (ii) recourse *to* all available legal and equitable remedies. Upon retention of the Deposit as set forth in this paragraph, this Agreement will terminate and neither party will be under any further obligation hereunder.

In the event that Seller fails to close hereunder for a reason other than the default of Buyer, Buyer's exclusive remedies shall be either (i) return of the Deposit as full and complete liquidated damages in lieu of any other remedy or (ii) specific performance of this Agreement. Upon return of the Deposit as set forth in this paragraph, this agreement will terminate and neither party will be under any further obligation hereunder.

a. GENERAL PROVISIONS. Time is of the essence of this Agreement. All notices, demands and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given of the date of service if served personally on the party to whom notice is to be given, or on the date of mailing. If mailed, all notices are to be sent by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, certified, return receipt requested, addresses as provided in the prefatory paragraph of this Agreement.

Either party may change its address for purposes of this paragraph by giving the other party notice of the new address in the manner described herein. The rights of Buyer under this Agreement may not be assigned in whole or in part without written consent of Seller.

Seller and Buyer represent ar	nd warra	ant to each other that neither party has engaged				
in the services of any real estate broker with respect to this transaction except for						
n/a whose con	n/a whose commission shall be paid byn/a					
This Agreement constitutes the entire no agreements, understandings, warrexcept as expressly contained in this	re Agree ranties of Agreem vs of the orceable	ement between Seller and Buyer and there are or representations between Seller and Buyer and This Agreement shall be governed by and a State of Maine. If any provision of this it shall not affect the validity and				
IN WITNESS WHER as of the date first above written.	REOF, S	Seller and Buyer have executed this Agreement				
WITNESS:	Seller:	Stroudwater Farms Associates				
		By: Stroudwater Farms Development, LLC Its Partner				
Name: 16 horse	By:	Karen M. Walsh, Its Manager				
Name:	Buyer;	Seller Tax ID# 01-0433631  Trya Lennedo  Kennedo : Walsh Soc. Sec. #				
 Name:	Ruyar	Kennedy + Walsh Soc. Sec. #  Construction, LCC  Soc. Sec. #				
rvame:	Buyer:	30c. 3ec. #				

Structural stamp # 03-1405

CBL: 217-B-50

Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4	)-)1	The analysis and agree of the state
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	12" x 20" Footing	
Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	Jan, Sock/Fltca	
Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	Z Windows	
AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	1/2" 4' O.C. 1'corners	
Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2)) Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type (Table 502.3.4(2))	3/2 Steel/concrete  3/2 Steel/concrete  6/10"  3-2×12 ** max Toble  5-dg.wb. 32' question on po	\$502.5 5'11" z story
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions  First Floor Joist Species  Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2x6 PT 2x10 Box 2x10 # 12 O.C.	

Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1) )	2×10/60.C.	
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1) )	2x 8 16 O.C. Collante 2x8 16 O.C.	
Roof Rafter; Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table 802.3.2(7))	9:12 ZX8 16 O.C. dormers Zx10 16 O.C. /ZX12 garage	
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Z:12) (Table 503.2.1(1)	3/4 T + G- Advantac /2 CD)	X
Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))		

Stairs Number of Stairways	7	
Interior	7_	
Exterior		
Treads and Risers (Section 314)	7'/4" x10 7"/16 x 10	
Width	5-1811	
Headroom		
Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315)	36" < 4" space -	
Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space?		
(Above or beside)		
Fire senaration	he 3/8 typex	
Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)	Ms/4"	
Egress Windows (Section 310)	Paradigm	

•

Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Asphalt re/water	)
Safety Glazing (Section 308)	l	2Balhs OK
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)	Folding Stair	
Draft Stopping around chimney	2"/Flashing 0-4= 3-2×10 1-1-10=3 41-7=3-2×12	
Header Schedule	,	-2x/2
Type of Heating System	01 FHOW Chimney	
Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected	common/BRs/levels	

See Chimney Summary Checklist

NOTE: This table provides a summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry chimneys and fireplaces. Letter references are to Figure 1003.1, which shows examples of typical construction. This table does not cover all requirements, nor does it cover all aspects of the indicated requirements. For the actual mandatory requirements of the code, see the indicated section of text.

		REQUIREMENTS	
ITEM	LETTER	Summary	See Sectio
	1.	4-inch minimum thickness for hearth.	1003.9.1
Hearth and hearth extension thickness	A	2-inch minimum thickness for hearth extension.	1003.9.2
		8 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.	. 1003.9.2
Hearth extension (each side of opening)	В		1003.10
		12 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	
Hearth extension (front of opening)	ć	16 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.	1003.10
Hearth extension (none of opening)		20 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	1005.10
Hearth and hearth extension reinforcing	D	Reinforced to carry its own weight and all imposed loads.	1003.9
		20-inch minimum firebox depth.	
Firebox dimensions	Е	12-inch minimum firebox depth for Rumford fireplaces.	1003.11
Thickness of wall of firebox	F	10 inches solid masonry or 8 inches where firebrick lining is used.	1003.5
Distance from top of opening to throat	G	8 inches minimum.	1003.7
Smoke chamber	1	1	
77-11 d.3-1			1000.0
Wall thickness	н		1003.8
Dimensions		Not taller than opening width; walls not inclined more than 45 degrees	1003.8.1
		from vertical for prefabricated smoke chamber linings or 30 degrees from vertical for corbeled masonry.	1
	<del> </del>	Four No. 4 full-length bars for chimney up to 40 inches wide. Add two	<del> </del>
Chimney vertical reinforcing*	I	No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width, or for each	1003.3.1
		additional flue.	
Chimney horizontal reinforcing <sup>a</sup>	J	1/2-inch ties at each 18 inches, and two ties at each bend in vertical steel.	1003.3.2
ireplace lintel	K.	Noncombustible material with 4-inch load-bearing length of each side of opening.	1003.7
		4-inch-thick solid masonry with liner.	1001.7:
chimney walls with flue lining	L	<sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> -inch grout or airspace between liner and wall.	1001.9
Effective flue m a (based on area of fireplace		See Section 1001.12.	1001.12
pening and chimney)	М	See Section Indiana.	1001.12
learances			
From chimney		2 inches interior, 1 inch exterior.	1001.15
·	<b>N</b> T		1003.12
From fireplace	N	2 inches front, back or sides.	1003.12
Combustible trim or materials		6 inches from opening.	1003.13
			1001.6
Above roof nchorage <sup>a</sup>		3 feet above roof penetration, 2 feet above part of structure within 10 feet.	1001.0
incitorage.			
Strap		3/ <sub>16</sub> inch by 1 inch.	
Number		Two.	
	0		1003.4
Embedment into chimney		12 inches hooked around outer bar with 6-inch extension.	
Fasten to		Four joists.	
0-14-			
Bolts		Two <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> -inch diameter.	
oting			
Thickness	P	12-inch minimum.	1003.2
***		[., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .	
Vidth		6 inches each side of fireplace wall.	

## BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are inspection procedure and additional fees from Work Order Release" will be incurred if the probabow.  Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheme to this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development	a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop cocedure is not followed as stated eduled with your inspection team upon at Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must			
also be contacted at this time. before any site work single family additions or alterations.	k begins on any project other than			
Footing/Building Location Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete			
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete			
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill			
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling			
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:  Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 feet per inspection at this point.				
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection				
If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.				
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED				
Azur A				
Signature of applicant designee	Date 10/02			
Signature of Inspections Official	Date			
CBL: 217 - B - 50 Building Permit #: 03	-1405			